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Forestry Webinar FMB <forestrywebinar@gmail.com> Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 2:50 PM
To: Ncr Ored <ncr_ored@yahoo.com>, denr_baguio@yahoo.com.ph, r1@denr.gov.ph, denr1ored@yahoo.com,
denr1ored@gmail.com, denr02@yahoo.com, r3@denr.gov.ph, oredr3@yahoo.com, DENR Calabarzon Region
<r4a@denr.gov.ph>, ored4a@yahoo.com, denr4a.ord@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>,
denr.mimaropa@gmail.com, "DENR Regional Office No. 5" <red_reg5@yahoo.com>, r5@denr.gov.ph, DENR Region 6
<r6@denr.gov.ph>, reddenr7@yahoo.com, ored8@yahoo.com, DENR Region 8 <r8@denr.gov.ph>, denr_r9@yahoo.com,
rpao.denr9@gmail.com, ord@r10.denr.gov.ph, "DENR-10 RED ARLEIGH J. ADORABLE" <r10@denr.gov.ph>,
oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph, oredxi@yahoo.com.ph, r11@denr.gov.ph, red_reg12@yahoo.com, felix_alicer@yahoo.com,
ordcaraga@gmail.com, denrcaraga@yahoo.com
Cc: denr_car@yahoo.com, denrcarpmd@gmail.com, car@denr.gov.ph, denrncrpmd2020@gmail.com,
denrncrnbrapanut@gmail.com, denrncreccalzeta@gmail.com, denr1pmd@yahoo.com, denr1.cdd.fpms@gmail.com,
denrpmd02@yahoo.com, pmd_denr3@yahoo.com, pmd.denr3@gmail.com, Judz0215@yahoo.com, r4a@yahoo.com,
pmd4a@yahoo.com, pmd_mimar4b@yahoo.com.ph, pps4bmimaropa@yahoo.com.ph, Planning and Programming Section
MIMAROPA <pps4bmimaropa@gmail.com>, enforcement.mimaropa@gmail.com, pmd5denr@yahoo.com, denr6@yahoo.com,
region6@yahoo.com, reg7pmd@yahoo.com.ph, reg7pmd@gmail.com, r7@denr.gov.ph, juditha12@yahoo.com,
pmddenr8@ymail.com, cdd_denr8@yahoo.com, denr9_pmd@yahoo.com, pmd.denr9@gmail.com, leobais72@gmail.com,
pmd10@denr.gov.ph, planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg, r11.pmd@denr.gov.ph, Nmaryeve@gmail.com,
denr12_planning@yahoo.com, aredmanagement12@gmail.com, ppspmdcaraga@gmail.com, cddcaraga2@gmail.com,
ardms_official@yahoo.com

Dear Sirs and Madams:

This has reference to the signed DENR SO No. 2021-555 re: Policy Consultation Workshop on the Draft DAO on Tree
Plantation Certifiers originally scheduled on October 20, 2021. In this regard, please be informed that the said workshop
is POSTPONED until further notice. We will provide you with updates on the new schedule once finalized. Nonetheless,
please see attached approved Special Order authorizing the conduct of the workshop, for your reference.

Thank you,
Forestry Webinar Secretariat

Forest Policy Section
Forest Policy, Planning and Knowledge Management Division, 
Forest Management Bureau
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Ave., Diliman, Quezon City
PHILIPPINES
Tel. No.: (02) 8926-2141
Fax: (02) 8920-0368

"Harnessing forestry science for sustainable development"
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